TOPS REPORT

Top 20 Countries Ranked by
Number of Transactions*

Country

Philippines
China
Germany
U.K.
Honduras
Canada
India
Mexico
Brazil
France
Australia
Costa Rica
Argentina
Indonesia
Turkey
Italy
South Korea
Colombia
Spain
Peru

Other Countries

Total

TOP CATEGORIES
Apparel & Accessories
Electronics

Fine Art and Jewelry
Health & Beauty

Home and Office
Appliances & Supplies
Entertainment
(DVD's,CD's sporting
Goods, Books, Etc.)

Gifts, Souvenirs &
Novelties

Total

LOUISIANA TAX FREE SHOPPING

Top 20 Countries Ranked by

Country

Dollars Spent

Dollars Spent

$1,828,855
$1,057,757
$522,353
$370,803
$332,010
$282,246
$208,333
$207,835
$191,146
$184,933
$157,865
$143,315
$114,754
$107,320
$100,696
$82,302
$79,529
$75,774
$75,318
$71,585

$1,613,921

$7,808,650

*The # of transactions does not necessarily reflect
one visitor. Each Transaction may represent several

AVERAGE SALE AMOUNT

$205

AVERAGE PURCHASE AMOUNT SPENT PER

VISITING PARTY

$732

MARCH 2016
Number of
Transactions
1,517 1 Philippines
1,206 2 China
701 3 Honduras
609 4 India
490 5 Mexico
468 6 Brazil
463 7 U.K.
421 8 Canada
343 9 Costa Rica
311 10 Australia
303 11 Argentina
197 12 Germany
166 13 France
157 14 Turkey
152 15 Guatemala
141 16 Ecuador
141 17 Colombia
139 18 Russia
122 19 Nicaragua
113 20 Greece
2,504 Other Countries
10,664 Total
$3,939,608 persons in a travel party.
$3,023,976
$416,591
$201,532
$111,006
$80,414
$35,524
$7,808,650

Data Source : LTFS Refund Center

FOR INTERNATIONAL VISITORS



